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CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal
Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of
British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the
United Kingdom, in the week ended the 12th November, 1870.

Wheat ••• ••* ••• ,
Barley *

Pease
Beans ..v • • •••
Indian Corn . .
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg . . ...

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatraeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal ....• ,
Rye Meal
Pea Meal ... ...
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ..
Buckwheat Meal

Total of Meal ...

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of>
Malt) )

Malt (entered by the )
Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—

England.

Cwt.
129,703
141,978
262,181

18,986
25,722

338,116
115

916,801

Cwt.
18,221

*•

18,221"

935,022

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
108, U 8

5,917
1,360
1,300
2,650

16.708
19,749

155,802

Cwt.
^ 33,664

33,664

189,466

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
337,175

2,289

129,712

469,176

Cwt.

...

469,176

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
574.996
150,184
263,541

1,300
21,636
42,430

487,577
115

1,541,779

Cwt.
51,885

51,885

1,593,664

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM,

British.

Cwt.
23,215

543
225

"592

• ••

24,575

Cwt.
3,302

296

14

3,612

28,187

Quarters.
172

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
18,706

110
2,429

1*59
. 292

4,814

26,510

Cwt.
705

705

27,215

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
41,921

653
2,654

*751
292

4,814

51,085

Cwu
4,007

*296

'"i4

4,317

55,402

Quarters,
172

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom House, London, November 14, 1870.

EDW. BERNARD,
Inspector-General.

In Parliament—Session 1871.

Mersey and Jrwell Protection.

(Extension of Remedies under the Mersey, &c.,
Protection Act, 1862 ; Amendment of Act.)

A PPLICATION is intended to be inade to
J. \ Parlitiment in the next session thereof, for
leave to bring in a Bill for the following, or some
of the following among other purposes.

1. To amend and extend the powers and "pre-
visions of an Act passed in the year 1862, " to
protect the waters of the Mersey and the Irwell,
and of certain of their tributaries from certain
obstructions," (25 and 26 Vic. cap. 222), and espe-
cially to provide more effectual remedies for any

violation of the provisions of the said Act, and
amongst other things to enable the Court of
Chancery, and any other Court having equitable
jurisdiction, in certain circumstances to grant
injunctions, so as to restrain any person or persons
who or whose workmen, agents, or servants have
been previously convicted under the said Act, and
his or their agents, servants, and workmen from
violating its provisions.

2. Printed copies of the proposed Bill will be
deposited in the Private Bill Office of the House
of Commons, on or before the 2ist day of Decem-
ber next.
, Dated this 14th day of November,' 1870.

Dyson and Co., 24, Parliament-street,
Westminster, Parliamentary Agents.


